502314500 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amy M. Randall	10/17/2011
Sheel Agarwal	10/19/2011
William L. Hergenrother	10/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone Corporation	
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13879855	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303794064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 379-3839

Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas, Inc.

Address Line 1: 10 East Firestone Blvd.

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P09015US3A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathie J. Kopczyk	
Signature:	/Kathie J. Kopczyk/	
Date:	04/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P09015US3A_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030234 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

	· ····	***************************************	
described and claimed in an appl IMPROVED ABRASION RESI application is being executed and file	lication for patent ent STANCE USING FU and concurrently heres	titled TREAD RUBBER C UNCTIONALIZED LIQUI	D POLYBUTADIENE, which
61/394,008.			
NOW THEREFORE, present agreement(s), advise regulation, I hereby do make the	or agreement(s), stat		
To BRIDGESTONI of the nation of Japan and having hereby			luly organized under the laws occessors and assigns, we
assign, transfer, and set above-described application continuation-in-part, or divis that issues from such applica such letters patent;	for letters patent of t sional application file ttion(s) as well as any	he United States as well as ad thereon and to any letters y reissue application or req	scribed invention and to the any substitute, continuation, s patent of the United States uest for reexamination filed on
application for patent, in	nee and/or its design any interference dec		
 b) execute all pape request to be signed, 			aid assignee or its designee(s)
 provided that expenses relati authorize and request the United States relating to the 	Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks to is	
To BRIDGESTONE of the nation of Japan and having hereby			ily organized under the laws cessors and assigns, we
assign, transfer, and set (any regional or national pate)	nt office other than th	ne United States Patent and	on for letters patent filed in Trademark Office;
	nee and/or its designe	e(s), to the extent requeste	d, in the prosecution of any d on said application(s) for
patent or patent(s) issuin b) execute all pape designee(s) request to be	rs related to said app	lication(s) for patent which	said assignee or its
provided that expenses relation		orne by said assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ive executed this doc	ument on the dates next to	our respective names.
July Lendell Name: Stray Randoll	10//7/-11	Same: Sheet Agaphal	10/19/11
Miller H. Th.	- O.F.17 Z.s.11	none meeringarin	date
Namo: William Hergenreither	date	Name	date
Name:	date	Name	date
re transparer Victoria (1971)	TOTAL STATE OF THE	in consecution	cate

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/17/2013 REEL: 030234 FRAME: 0768